
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR110118\
  Data File : PR033517.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 Nov 2018  17:24
  Operator  : SM\SJ
  Sample    : AR1254ICC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 01 17:53:21 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR110118.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Nov 01 17:53:05 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.755     3.735   864.0E6 3134.1E6   50.000    50.000  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.748     8.724   876.2E6 2642.8E6   50.000    50.000  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.802     5.613   494.9E6 2053.9E6  500.000   500.000  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       7.021     5.758   743.1E6 1798.1E6  500.000   500.000  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.393     6.160   728.9E6 3029.0E6  500.000   500.000  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.681     6.386   453.2E6 1907.7E6  500.000   500.000  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       8.103     6.801   695.6E6 2620.3E6  500.000   500.000  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PR110118.M Thu Nov 01 17:53:24 2018                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR110118\
  Data File : PR033517.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 Nov 2018  17:24
  Operator  : SM\SJ
  Sample    : AR1254ICC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 01 17:53:21 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR110118.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Nov 01 17:53:05 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

   8e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR033517.D\ECD1A.ch
 4

.7
55

 6
.8

02

 7
.0

21  7
.3

93

 7
.6

80

 8
.1

03

10
.7

47
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00
0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

 2.5e+08

   3e+08

 3.5e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PR033517.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.7

34

 5
.6

13
 5

.7
57

 6
.1

60

 6
.3

86

 6
.8

01

 8
.7

23
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PR110118.M Thu Nov 01 17:53:30 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.755 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 863991152
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.735 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 3134067331
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.748 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 876192200
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.724 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 2642806078
      Conc:  50.00 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.802 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 494890485
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.613 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 2053880950
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    7.021 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 743119961
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.758 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 1798095029
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.393 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 728898852
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.160 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 3029049113
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.681 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 453202691
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.386 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 1907745801
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    8.103 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 695581775
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.801 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 2620314087
      Conc: 500.00 ng/ml  
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